
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MHKA 4/26/2014

131

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Max All American Vicky Famiglietti NQ 46.5 2.817



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MHKA 4/26/2014

128

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Cowboy Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

8014 Phoenix Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason NQ 39.15 3.269



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MHKA 4/26/2014

128

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Cali Shetland Sheepdog Linda Wood NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MHKA 4/26/2014

131

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay95 44.68 2.932

20038 Chickpea Border Collie Devora Locke NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MHKA 4/26/2014

160

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Casey All American Marion Palmatier95 67.72 2.363



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MHKA 4/26/2014

166

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Silk Border Collie Judy Curran NQ NT

20034 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 55.57 2.987

20030 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 57.59 2.882

20032 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 66.82 2.484



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MHKA 4/26/2014

166

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Koda Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 49.05 3.384

24014 Chess Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 54.51 3.045

24013 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 72.7 2.283



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MHKA 4/26/2014

165

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 64.15 2.572

8001 Adam Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 85.99 1.919



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MHKA 4/26/2014

165

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Talos Cocker Spaniel Devora Locke NQ 45.84 3.599

12001 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin NQ 55.98 2.947

12002 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 71.87 2.296



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MHKA 4/26/2014

169

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Sophie Parson Russell Terrier Susan Rudy NQ 54.69 3.090



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MHKA 4/26/2014

172

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus NQ 49.52 3.473



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MHKA 4/26/2014

172

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 56.57 3.040



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MHKA 4/26/2014

165

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Macaroni Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 53.77 3.069

8005 Jenny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Polito NQ 51.43 3.208

8004 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 54.5 3.028



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MHKA 4/26/2014

165

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 45.06 3.662

12018 Jack Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller100 46.55 3.545

12021 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 49.12 3.359

12007 Windsor Shetland Sheepdog Rose Renner100 49.69 3.321

12009 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski100 55.36 2.980

12006 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

12005 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay   NQ 43.14 3.825

12020 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 43.73 3.773

12015 Zephyr Shetland Sheepdog Rose Renner NQ 47.13 3.501

12010 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay NQ 48.65 3.392

12017 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 49.47 3.335

12019 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 50.24 3.284

12004 Zippity Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 52.51 3.142

12022 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 52.72 3.13

12012 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 53.47 3.086

12011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 55.58 2.969

12013 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 57.33 2.878

12014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 63.83 2.585

12016 Gracie Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 67.82 2.433



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MHKA 4/26/2014

169

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 42.8 3.949

16013 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 44.03 3.838

16009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ NT

16012 Eva Border Collie Diane Polito NQ 39.98 4.227

16003 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 42.25 4

16008 Thula All American Alice Hughey NQ 49.21 3.434

16011 Roxie Smooth Fox Terrier Joanne Cote NQ 51.48 3.283

16005 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton   NQ 57 2.965

16010 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 84.45 2.001



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MHKA 4/26/2014

172

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 39.43 4.362

20005 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 42.37 4.059

20012 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 43.3 3.972

20017 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 46.03 3.737

20009 Rozy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ NT

20018 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ NT

20015 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ NT

20019 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 40.2 4.279

20008 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 41.49 4.146

20022 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus NQ 43.82 3.925

20013 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal NQ 47.8 3.598

20010 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 48.69 3.533

20016 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 50.92 3.378

20007 Lita Golden Retriever Beth Koferl NQ 52.75 3.261

20014 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 52.8 3.258

20004 Arrow Border Collie Donna Deal NQ 54.86 3.135

20011 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 56.67 3.035

20003 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 59.79 2.877

20025 Tweed Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 62.77 2.740

20021 Micha Samoyed Thomas Sutton NQ 64.52 2.666

20020 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 64.71 2.658

20024 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 69.14 2.488



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MHKA 4/26/2014

172

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 37.74 4.557

24008 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 42.49 4.048

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 42.55 4.042

24012 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 43.13 3.988

24006 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 45.97 3.742

24005 Finn Golden Retriever Sue Zgoda NQ 47.03 3.657

24004 Murphy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 49.42 3.480

24009 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 50.85 3.382

24010 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ 53.23 3.231

24003 Woodstock Briard Arthur Selkin NQ 70.98 2.423



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MHKA 4/26/2014

129

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Huck Shiba Inu Malley Heinlein90 57.13 2.258

12031 Ducky Shetland Sheepdog Hilda Kastanis NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MHKA 4/26/2014

160

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Willie All American Susan Sedlak NQ NT

8011 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Dorothy Mosher NQ 86.05 1.859



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MHKA 4/26/2014

166

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Quirin Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 84.46 1.965



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MHKA 4/26/2014

172

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Teagan Labrador Retriever Sharon Bender100 50.91 3.379

16015 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 52.8 3.258

16016 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen NQ 53.41 3.220

16018 Harley Australian Shepherd Susan Sedlak NQ 69.15 2.487

16014 Molly Golden Retriever Barbara Baltz NQ 87.3 1.970



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MHKA 4/26/2014

172

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 78.84 2.182



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MHKA 4/26/2014

165

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 49.86 3.309



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MHKA 4/26/2014

169

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 44.35 3.811

12023 Jasmine Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 53.72 3.146

12026 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Sandy Herr NQ 56.23 3.006

12025 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 67.63 2.499



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MHKA 4/26/2014

172

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 57.42 2.995

16019 Simon Labrador Retriever Cheryl Stedner NQ 66.82 2.574



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MHKA 4/26/2014

172

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith100 49.56 3.471

20055 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 64.05 2.685



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MHKA 4/26/2014

101

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Max All American Vicky Famiglietti NQ 25.68 3.933



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MHKA 4/26/2014

98

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Cowboy Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

8014 Phoenix Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason NQ 27.83 3.521

8015 Tessa All American Susan Sedlak NQ 68.61 1.428



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 4/26/2014

98

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Kona Boston Terrier Sandra Cornell NQ 39.79 2.463

12029 Cali Shetland Sheepdog Linda Wood NQ 59.65 1.643



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MHKA 4/26/2014

100

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 29.22 3.422



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MHKA 4/26/2014

101

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay NQ 21.87 4.618

20033 Silk Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 22.05 4.580

20038 Chickpea Border Collie Devora Locke NQ 28.53 3.540

20030 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 32.62 3.096



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MHKA 4/26/2014

101

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Koda Golden Retriever Michele Sandman100 34.31 2.944



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 4/26/2014

127

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Brie Border Collie Vanessa Manzi NQ NT

16021 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 27.42 4.632



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MHKA 4/26/2014

130

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ 61.13 2.127



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 4/26/2014

130

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Chess Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 23.4 5.556

24013 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 46.45 2.799



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 4/26/2014

147

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Casey All American Marion Palmatier100 42.39 3.468

8005 Jenny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Polito NQ 38.92 3.777



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MHKA 4/26/2014

147

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 41.25 3.564

12003 Talos Cocker Spaniel Devora Locke NQ 41.07 3.579

12002 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 50.75 2.897



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MHKA 4/26/2014

152

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Sophie Parson Russell Terrier Susan Rudy100 35.6 4.27

16012 Eva Border Collie Diane Polito NQ 37.55 4.048



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MHKA 4/26/2014

156

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Ember Border Collie John Green100 30.03 5.195

20032 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich100 38.25 4.078

20034 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown91 45.46 3.432

20009 Rozy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ NT

20031 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 42.25 3.692

20021 Micha Samoyed Thomas Sutton NQ 49.35 3.161



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MHKA 4/26/2014

156

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 33.24 4.693



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 4/26/2014

147

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Macaroni Bichon Frise Joanne Ouchterloney100 45.96 3.198

8004 Tory Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 42.39 3.468

8002 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 62.21 2.363

8001 Adam Papillon Marcia Barss NQ 62.65 2.346



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MHKA 4/26/2014

147

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 33 4.455

12005 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 33.93 4.332

12010 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 34.72 4.234

12012 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 35.93 4.091

12019 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 36.31 4.048

12021 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 39.39 3.732

12009 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski100 41.22 3.566

12014 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 43.09 3.411

12011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 31.86 4.614

12008 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 34.15 4.305

12004 Zippity Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 34.93 4.208

12020 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 35.21 4.175

12006 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 37.26 3.945

12015 Zephyr Shetland Sheepdog Rose Renner NQ 37.36 3.935

12017 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 37.84 3.885

12018 Jack Shetland Sheepdog Diane Fuller NQ 41.28 3.561

12013 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 42.04 3.497

12016 Gracie Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 56.47 2.603

12007 Windsor Shetland Sheepdog Rose Renner NQ 57.82 2.542

12034 Krissy Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 59.65 2.464



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MHKA 4/26/2014

152

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Thula All American Alice Hughey100 38.71 3.927

16009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ NT

16003 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 32.32 4.703

16004 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 35.14 4.326

16013 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 38.89 3.908

16005 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton   NQ 40.35 3.767

16010 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 64.86 2.344



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MHKA 4/26/2014

156

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 31.47 4.957

20016 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich100 38.47 4.055

20006 Freddie Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ NT

20024 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ NT

20018 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 28.03 5.565

20019 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 30.02 5.197

20023 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 31.06 5.023

20013 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal NQ 31.49 4.954

20015 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 33.96 4.594

20020 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 34.71 4.494

20017 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 34.83 4.479

20014 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 34.87 4.474

20022 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus NQ 35.21 4.431

20011 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 37.26 4.187

20008 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 38.07 4.098

20002 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus NQ 38.82 4.019

20005 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 39.19 3.981

20007 Lita Golden Retriever Beth Koferl NQ 42.74 3.65

20003 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 43.3 3.603

20025 Tweed Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 47.97 3.252



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MHKA 4/26/2014

156

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 28.29 5.514

24002 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 30.16 5.172

24012 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 32.3 4.83

24008 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 32.37 4.819

24006 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 32.78 4.759

24010 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ NT

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 29.08 5.365

24005 Finn Golden Retriever Sue Zgoda NQ 41.53 3.756

24004 Murphy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 41.97 3.717

24003 Woodstock Briard Arthur Selkin NQ 67.63 2.307



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MHKA 4/26/2014

98

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Tara Shetland Sheepdog Denise FitzPatrick NQ 58.21 1.684



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MHKA 4/26/2014

100

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Huck Shiba Inu Malley Heinlein100 33.33 3.000

12031 Ducky Shetland Sheepdog Hilda Kastanis NQ NT

12032 Max All American Roxanne Creen NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MHKA 4/26/2014

101

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Daisy All American Sandy Mauro NQ 26.35 3.833



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MHKA 4/26/2014

101

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Koda All American Hanlon Crane NQ NT

20044 Chloe Standard Poodle Laura Crisafulli NQ NT

20040 Kona Boxer Kathryn White NQ 39.23 2.575



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MHKA 4/26/2014

123

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Willie All American Susan Sedlak NQ 64.81 1.898



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MHKA 4/26/2014

130

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen98 43.16 3.012



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MHKA 4/26/2014

147

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Dorothy Mosher NQ 66.13 2.223



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 4/26/2014

152

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Sandy Herr NQ 40.75 3.730



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MHKA 4/26/2014

156

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Harley Australian Shepherd Susan Sedlak88 51.91 3.005

16023 Quirin Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 64.37 2.423



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MHKA 4/26/2014

156

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 54.43 2.866



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MHKA 4/26/2014

147

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 38.59 3.809

8006 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal NQ 45.09 3.260



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MHKA 4/26/2014

152

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Jasmine Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski NQ 31.5 4.825

12024 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 33.79 4.498

12025 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 47.9 3.173

12033 Misty Shetland Sheepdog Hilda Kastanis NQ 54.06 2.812



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MHKA 4/26/2014

156

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Teagan Labrador Retriever Sharon Bender100 36.57 4.266

16020 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 44.33 3.519

16014 Molly Golden Retriever Barbara Baltz NQ 58.99 2.645

16024 Spirit Collie Nancy Gorres NQ 62.72 2.487

16019 Simon Labrador Retriever Cheryl Stedner NQ 63.86 2.443



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MHKA 4/26/2014

156

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith100 37.06 4.209

20055 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8014 Phoenix Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason74 28.22

8010 Casey All American Marion Palmatier NQ 40.3

8017 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 47.1



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12001 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin77 32.62

12028 Kona Boston Terrier Sandra Cornell62 37.38



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20033 Silk Border Collie Judy Curran78 33.71

20038 Chickpea Border Collie Devora Locke NQ 30.56

20037 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay NQ 40.99



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24013 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin68 20.83

24015 Koda Golden Retriever Michele Sandman57 19.56



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8005 Jenny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Polito72 40.57



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12003 Talos Cocker Spaniel Devora Locke80 32.43



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20010 Ember Border Collie John Green67 28.56

20002 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus63 34.53

20021 Micha Samoyed Thomas Sutton57 26.87

20032 Murk Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 38.17

20003 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ NT

20022 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus NQ NT

20030 Pic Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 42.85



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24014 Chess Border Collie Judy Curran NQ 45.81



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16004 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 40.9



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20025 Tweed Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 35.11

20020 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ NT

20013 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal NQ 32.11

20014 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 34.69

20016 Rune Bearded Collie Nancy Reich NQ 35.39

20043 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ 39.72



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24009 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding71 30.57

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 51.79



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12008 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting75 32.22

12004 Zippity Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski69 33.84

12010 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay68 31.3

12005 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay   NQ 33.4

12017 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 35.29



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16008 Thula All American Alice Hughey68 32.31

16012 Eva Border Collie Diane Polito NQ 40.69

16010 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 44.42



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20008 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel79 29.8

20005 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask79 30.16

20018 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding75 29.79

20012 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry74 28.45

20019 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza62 36.97



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24003 Woodstock Briard Arthur Selkin60 39.9

24012 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT

24010 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ 34.63

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 36.91



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

8016 Tara Shetland Sheepdog Denise FitzPatrick NQ 50.54



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16018 Harley Australian Shepherd Susan Sedlak68 38.54



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20029 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith78 37.7



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16014 Molly Golden Retriever Barbara Baltz NQ 37.68



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12026 Tide Shetland Sheepdog Sandy Herr65 35.41



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12023 Jasmine Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Sroczynski73 33.73



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16015 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 33.7



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMHKA 4/26/2014

Mid Hudson Kennel Association

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20055 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT


